

SLP(C)No. 23576 OF 2004
ITEM No.6

Court No. 8

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.23576/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2004 in WP 2768/03
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

D.D.,PUBLIC INSTRUCTION & D.R.AUTH.&ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SHAIK MOULA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 28/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. S.Nanda Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Chouhan, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to respondent no. 2

In the meantime if any contempt proceedings are initiated, the same shall not be finalised without leave of this Court.

(Shashi Sareen) (Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master Court Master